

FIR No.138/16.06.2021
U/s 379-B/411 IPC
PS Basti Jodhewal, Ludhiana

Manohar Lal Vs State

Present: Applicant along with counsel

An application for putting up the case file and for removing the writing/entry/endorsement of surety at last page of sale deed of the surety given b Sh. Manohar Lal in the sapurdari of vehicle Class-M-Cycle/Scooter registration no.PB10DJ-2211 (CRM/7824/2021) in the case of State Vs Prince Kumar. Argument heard. In view of the averments so made, the present application in hand stands allowed and above said writing/entry/endorsement of surety at last page of sale deed is ordered to be removed and necessary entry be made on the original sale deed against the note. Papers be consigned to record room, after due compliance.

Date of order:12.09.2023

Rajiv Kumar Garg
JMIC/Ludhiana
UID No. PB 0476