

SC No. 82/2022
FIR No. 275/2021
PS Dayalpur
State Vs. Aslam & Ors.

12.07.2022

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Id. Substituted Addl. PP for the
State.
Accused Aslam in JC.
Accused Mohd. Azam and Akhtar Hussain in person
on bail.
IO/Insp. Subodh Kumar.

The matter is fixed for consideration on charge, but,
all the accused seek adjournment, as, their counsel is busy in the
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

In view of the request made by the accused, the
matter stands adjourned for arguments on charge. To come up on
27.08.2022. IO is directed to remain present on the next date of
hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/12.07.2022