

SC No. 82/2022
State vs. Aslam & Ors.
FIR No. 275/2021
PS: Dayal Pur
05.09.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Aslam in JC.
Accused Mohd. Azam and Akhtar Hussain in person
on bail.
Sh. Gaurav Chaudhayr, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Earlier on dated 27.08.2022, the matter was adjourned for 30.10.2022 for consideration on charge, but, on dated 30.10.2022, it is Sunday, so, the court notices were ordered to be issued for accused Mohd. Azam and Akhtar Hussain and warrants of production for producing accused Aslam were also ordered to be issued.

Today, on calling the case, accused Aslam has been produced in JC and accused Mohd. Azam and Akhtar Hussain have also appeared with their counsel. Sh. Gaurav Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the accused has filed vakalatnama. Same is taken on record.

Accordingly, **the date earlier fixed i.e. 30.10.2022 is cancelled** and the matter is ordered to be listed on **31.10.2022** for consideration on charge.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the accused submitted that the matter may be adjourned for 19.11.2022.

In view of the request made by Ld. Counsel for the accused, the matter is ordered to be listed on **19.11.2022** for consideration on charge. **The date 31.10.2022 is cancelled.** IO is called upon for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/05.09.2022

VKT