

SC No. 82/2022
State Vs. Aslam & Ors.
FIR No. 275/2021
PS: Dayal Pur

29.11.2023

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Aslam produced in JC.
Accused Mohd. Azam and Akhtar Hussain in person
on bail with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Surbhit Nandan.
Sh. Kapil Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the accused Aslam.

The matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

Notices issued to witness Mohd. Akhtar, MHC(M)
and IO/Insp. Subodh Kumar are received back with reports
'served'.

Today, on calling the case, witness Mohd. Akhtar
(PW-6), MHC(M) Ct. Ratnakar and IO/Insp. Subodh Kumar
have appeared.

Since, this court remained busy in examining the
witnesses in a time bound case in pre-lunch session and also in
after lunch session in examining the witnesses in other cases till
4:00 PM. Since, it is already 4:15 PM and now, no court time is
left, so, the matter is ordered to be listed on **16.12.2023**, for
evidence of the prosecution. PW-6 be summoned again for the
next date of hearing alongwith the IO and MHC(M).

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/29.11.2023