

**SC NO. 82/2022
STATE VS. ASLAM & ORS.
FIR NO. 275/2021
PS: DAYAL PUR.**

13.09.2024

Present : Sh. Suyash Kumar Pandey, Ld. substitute
Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Aslam produced in JC.

Accused Mohd. Azam and Akhtar Hussain
on bail in person.

Sh. Surbhit Nandan and Sh. Sandeep
Mishra, Ld. Counsels for accused Mohd.
Azam and Akhtar Hussain.

Sh. Balaji Pathak, Ld. Proxy counsel for
the accused Aslam.

PW-11 Dr. Asif Hussain and PW-12
HC/Satyendra Kumar have been examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 11,
16 and 17, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh
along with IO and MHC(M) for **14.11.2024**.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/13.09.2024**