

SC NO. 82/2022
STATE VS. ASLAM & ORS.
FIR NO. 275/2021
PS: DAYAL PUR

14.11.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Aslam, Mohd. Azam and Akhtar Hussain
on bail in person.
Sh. Surbhit Nandan, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd.
Azam and Akhtar Hussain.
Sh. Balaji Pathak, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Aslam.

PW-13 HC Karan Pal and PW-14 Pradeep Kumar
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Let the witnesses at serial no. 19, 20 & 21 mentioned
in the main list of witnesses **(as well as also mentioned in the
supplementary list of witnesses at serial no. 2, 3 & 4)** be
summoned alongwith the IO and MHC(M), for **27.2.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/14.11.2024