

SC NO. 82/2022
STATE VS. ASLAM & ORS.
FIR NO. 275/2021
PS: DAYAL PUR

19.09.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Aslam, Mohd. Azam and Akhtar Hussain
on bail in person.

Sh. Vishesh Kumar, Id. counsel for all accused.

PW-17 Sh. Parveen Kumar and PW-18 Sh. Ajit Singh have been examined in chief, cross-examined as Nil and discharged.

IO not present. Some clarification is required from the IO regarding witness at serial no. 4 mentioned in the supplementary list of witnesses regarding CDR of mobile no. 8810567426.

Notice to HC Satpal received back duly served. However, he is not present despite service. Issue BWs in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against HC Satpal against him for NDOH.

Let, witness mentioned at serial no. 11, as per main list of witnesses and witness at serial no. 1 as per supplementary list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along with IO and MHC(M) for PE on **06.01.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/19.09.2025