

**SC NO. 82/2022
STATE VS. ASLAM & ORS.
FIR NO. 275/2021
PS: DAYAL PUR**

06.01.2026

Present : Sh. Indresh Gupta, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Aslam, Mohd. Azam and Akhtar Hussain
on bail in person.
Sh. Vishesh Kumar, ld. counsel for all accused.
MHC(M) along with register no. 19 and 21.

PW-19 ASI Satpal and PW-20 Sh. M.L. Meena
have been examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

IO Insp. Subodh Kumar not present despite service.
Issue BWs in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against him for NDOH.

Let all the remaining witnesses be summoned afresh
along with IO and MHC(M) for PE on **11.02.2026**.

Notice to doctors be sent along with its reports i.e.
MLC/Post-Mortem with the direction to ensure their presence
and in case, their presence cannot be ensured, any other doctor,
who have worked along with the said doctors and who can
identify their handwriting and signatures, only be deputed for
next date of hearing.

At 12:50 PM

At this stage, IO Insp. Subodh Kumar has entered
appearance. BWs against him stands cancelled.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/06.01.2026**